## PRESBYTERIAN DAY SCHOOL 2023-2024 RATE SCHEDULE

# **❖ FULL DAY 2K - 6<sup>TH</sup> GRADE TOTAL TUITION FEE:**

O Total Tuition Fee for First Child: \$5,325.00

O Total Tuition Fee for Second Child: \$5,145.00

Total Tuition Fee for Third Child: \$4,965.00

#### **Total Tuition Payment Includes:**

❖ Family Fee - applied to the oldest child's tuition (Includes one Talon Yearbook per family.)

Book Fee/Class Party Fee

A NON-REFUNDABLE \$100.00 REGISTRATION FEE PER CHILD will be invoiced and paid through FACTS Management System upon receipt of your contract. This fee is in addition to the Total Tuition Fee.

NOTE: The following monthly payment options are available through FACTS:

 $\sim 12$  Monthly Payments – June through April (May payment must be paid on the  $S^{4}$ )

Choose to pay on the 5th or 20th when you set up your FACTS account

10 Monthly Payments - August through April (May payment must be paid on the 5th)

\* Choose to pay on the  $S^k$  or  $20^k$  when you set up your FACTS account

2 Semester Payments - August and January

T Yearly Payment - August

### A payment breakdown for 2K - 6th grade is listed below:

First Child \$5,325.00	Second Child \$5,145.00	Third Child \$4,965.00		
12 Monthly Payments	12 Monthly Payments	12 Monthly Payments		
June – May = \$443.75	June – May = \$428.75 June – May =			
10 Monthly Payments	10 Monthly Payments	10 Monthly Payments		
August – May = \$532.50	August – May = $$514.50$	August – May = $$496.50$		
2 Semester Payments	2 Semester Payments	2 Semester Payments		
August/January=\$2,662.50	August/January = <b>\$2,572.50</b>	August/January = \$2,482.50		
1 Yearly Payment	1 Yearly Payment	1 Yearly Payment		
August = \$5,325.00	August = \$5,145.00	August = \$4,965.00		

### **2K & 3K HALF DAY PROGRAM**

187 Child \$3,841.50 2ND Child \$3,661.50				
12 Monthly Payments		12 Monthly Payments	2 Semester Payments	
June = \$320.07	August = \$1,920.75	June = \$305.07		
July - May = \$320.13	January = <b>\$1,920.75</b>	July - May = \$305.13	January = \$1,830.75	
10 Monthly Payments	1 Yearly Payment	10 Monthly Payments	1 Yearly Payment	
August – May = \$384.15	August = \$3,841.50	August – May = $$366.15$		

<sup>\*</sup>Please indicate on your contract how you will pay and fill in the amounts accordingly